Data sheet 3RF3416-1BB26
Solid-state contactor 3-phase 3RF3 AC 53 / 16 A / 40 °C 48-600 V /
110-230 V AC 2-phase controlled Instantaneous switching screw
terminal
Product brand name SIRIUS
Product designation solid-state contactor
Product type designation 3RF34
Manufacturer's article number
● _1 / of the accessories that can be ordered 3RA2921-1BA00
● _2 / of the accessories that can be ordered 3RF3900-0QA88
Product designation
● _1 / of the accessories that can be ordered Link module
● _2 / of the accessories that can be ordered Connection adapter
General technical data
Product function instantaneous switching
Power loss [W] / for rated value of the current / at AC
/ in hot operating state
28 W
Insulation voltage
● rated value 600 V
Protection class IP IP20
Shock resistance / acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 15g / 11 ms
Vibration resistance / acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 2g
3RF3416-1BB26 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/8 11/23/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Reference code / acc. to DIN 40719 extended
according to IEC 204-2 / acc. to IEC 750
K
Reference code / acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 Q
Reference code / acc. to DIN EN 61346-2 Q
Main circuit
Number of poles / for main current circuit 3
Number of NO contacts / for main contacts 2
Number of NC contacts / for main contacts 0
Operating voltage / at AC
● at 50 Hz / rated value 48 ... 600 V
● at 60 Hz / rated value 48 ... 600 V
Operating frequency / rated value 50 ... 60 Hz
Relative symmetrical tolerance / of the operating
frequency
10 %
Operating range relative to the operating voltage / at
AC
● at 50 Hz 40 ... 660 V
● at 60 Hz 40 ... 660 V
Operating current / minimum 500 mA
Operating current
● at AC-3 / at 400 V / rated value 16 A
● at AC-53a / at 400 V / at ambient temperature
40 °C / rated value
16 A
Operating power
● at AC-3 / at 400 V / rated value 7.5 kW
Rate of voltage rise / at the thyristor / for main
contacts / maximum permissible
1 000 V/µs
Blocking voltage / at the thyristor / for main contacts /
maximum permissible
1 600 V
Reverse current / of the thyristor 10 mA
Derating temperature 40 °C
Surge current resistance / rated value 1 150 A
I2t value / maximum 6 600 A²·s
Control circuit/ Control
Type of voltage / of the control supply voltage AC
Control supply voltage / 1 / at AC
● at 50 Hz 110 ... 230 V
● at 60 Hz 110 ... 230 V
Control supply voltage frequency
● 1 / rated value 50 Hz
● 2 / rated value 60 Hz
Control supply voltage / at AC
3RF3416-1BB26 Subject to change without notice